Tucker Free Library (continued)

Proceeds from long established funds continue to greatly benefit the operation of the library and also allow the
purchase of equipment, books, and other media in specific categories. These funds include: Marjorie B. Bennett
Fund, Scott ). Berry Fund, Anna L. Childs Fund, D&W and E.L. Cogswell Fund, L.A. Cogswell Fund, Willis Cogswell
Fund, Alice Colby Fund, James W. Doon Fund, Robert N. Fitch Fund, Francis O. Holmes Fund, A.D. Huntoon Fund,

Mary F. Kjellman Fund, Henry Preston Fund, and the George W. Tucker Fund.

Submitted on behalf of the Trustees of the Tucker Free Library by Lynn M. Piotrowicz_‘, Director

2009 Circulation Statistics

Circulation
Downloadable Audio Books
ILL Request Made of Tucker Free Library*

ILL Requests Made for Tucker Free Library
TOTAL Circulation 2009

Circulation by Patron Type
Adult Resident

Home Delivery
Home School Group/interlibrary Loan
Group

Interlibrary Loan
luvenile Residents
NEC Staff

NEC Student/Resident
NEC Student
NonResident
Provisional

SAU 24 Staff

Staff

1YR Card***

Material Statistics
Category

Adult

Junior

Young Aduit

Easy Reader

VALUE ADDED CALCULATOR

Library Service Service Cost

Books - Aduft Collection 5 27.00
Books - Paperback Collection $ 8.00
Books - E Room Collection S 20.00
Books - | Room Collection $ 20.00
Books - YA Collection S 20.00
Magazine Borrowed S 3.50
Movie - Adult Collection S 22.00
Movie - E-Room Collection S 22.00
Movie - j-Room Collection S 22.00
Audio Books - Adult Collection S 80.00
Audio Books - Downloadable Collection S 80.00
Audio Books - E-Room Collection S 80.00

33,706 - Total Patrons 3,365
1,119 New Patrons 281
802 NonResident 3
internet
720 Usage** 2,011
35,545 *this number included in Circulation
**this number does not include wireless
users #
#Patrons Circulation
1,994 23,947
1 1
8 0
180 802
945 5,562
12 18
13 44
141 143
15 147
26 36
22 95
8 2,581
***No longer used, all cards now renew
0 330 annually
3,365 33,706
Purchased Gifts Total Discards
1,343 201 1,544 712
235 19 254 243
91 5 96 0
178 32 210 401
Use at TFL
Based on... 2009 Value to Henniker
Amazon.com average price 12,592 S 339,984.00
Amazon.com average price 199 S 1,592.00
Amazon.com average price 7,597 S 151,940.00
Amazon.com average price 3,203 $ 64,060.00
Amazon.com average price 1,359 $ 27,180.00
Average newstand price 2,466 S 8,631.00
Average price to purchase movie 2,630 S 57,860.00
Average price to purchase movie 929 S 20,438.00
Average price to purchase movie 1,073 S 23,606.00
Average price to purchase unabridged 1,291 S 103,280.00
Average price to purchase unabridged 1,119 S 89,520.00
Average price to purchase unabridged 170 S 13,600.00
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Tucker Free Library (continued)

Audio Books - J-Room Collection
Audio Books - YA Collection
Interlibrary Loans

Adult Programs Attended
Children's Programs Attended
Number of Computer Users

Heours of Computer Use

" o v n

80.00
80.00
30.00
10.00

6.00
45.00
12.00

Average price to purchase unabridged

Average price to purchase unabridged

Amazon.com price plus shipping
Adult admission to museum/event

Child's admission to museum/event

Monthly cost for home Internet
Fed Ex/Kinkos price per hour

appropriation 09
VALUE/Appropriation $ 2009
VALUE/Appropriation $ 2008
INCREASE IN VALUE
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1,142
51
1,694
200
750
2,011
9,620

“»v» oo

91,360.00
4,080.00
50,820.00
2,000.00
4,500.00
90,495.00
115,440.00
"1,260,386.00
178,404.00
7.06
5.01
2.05




