## Tucker Free Library (continued)

Proceeds from long established funds continue to greatly benefit the operation of the library and also allow the purchase of equipment, books, and other media in specific categories. These funds include: Marjorie B. Bennett Fund, Scott J. Berry Fund, Anna L. Childs Fund, D&W and E.L. Cogswell Fund, L.A. Cogswell Fund, Willis Cogswell Fund, Alice Colby Fund, James W. Doon Fund, Robert N. Fitch Fund, Francis O. Holmes Fund, A.D. Huntoon Fund, Mary F. Kjellman Fund, Henry Preston Fund, and the George W. Tucker Fund.

Submitted on behalf of the Trustees of the Tucker Free Library by Lynn M. Piotrowicz, Director

## **2009 Circulation Statistics**

Circulation	33,706	Total Patrons	3,365	
Downloadable Audio Books	1,119	<b>New Patrons</b>	281	
ILL Request Made of Tucker Free Library*	802	NonResident Internet	3	
ILL Requests Made for Tucker Free Library	720	Usage**	2,011	
TOTAL Circulation 2009	35,545			mber included in Circulation umber does not include wireless
Circulation by Patron Type	#Patrons	Circulation		
Adult Resident	1,994	23,947		
Home Delivery	1	1		
Home School Group/Interlibrary Loan Group	8	0		
Interlibrary Loan	180	802		
Juvenile Residents	945	5,562		
NEC Staff	12	18		
NEC Student/Resident	13	44		
NEC Student	141	143		
NonResident	15	147		
Provisional	26	36		
SAU 24 Staff	22	95		,
Staff	8	2,581		
		2,002	***No lo	onger used, all cards now renew
1 YR Card***	0	330	annually	1
	3,365	33,706		
Material Statistics				
Category	Purchased	Gifts	Total	Discards
Adult	1,343	201	1,544	712
Junior	235	19	254	243
Young Adult	91	5	96	0
Easy Reader	178	32	210	401

## **VALUE ADDED CALCULATOR**

				Use at TFL		
Library Service	Service Cost		Based on	2009	Value to Henniker	
Books - Adult Collection	\$	27.00	Amazon.com average price	12,592	\$	339,984.00
Books - Paperback Collection	\$	8.00	Amazon.com average price	199	\$	1,592.00
Books - E Room Collection	\$	20.00	Amazon.com average price	7,597	\$	151,940.00
Books - J Room Collection	\$	20.00	Amazon.com average price	3,203	\$	64,060.00
Books - YA Collection	\$	20.00	Amazon.com average price	1,359	\$	27,180.00
Magazine Borrowed	\$	3.50	Average newstand price	2,466	\$	8,631.00
Movie - Adult Collection	\$	22.00	Average price to purchase movie	2,630	\$	57,860.00
Movie - E-Room Collection	\$	22.00	Average price to purchase movie	929	\$	20,438.00
Movie - J-Room Collection	\$	22.00	Average price to purchase movie	1,073	\$	23,606.00
Audio Books - Adult Collection	\$	80.00	Average price to purchase unabridged	1,291	\$	103,280.00
Audio Books - Downloadable Collection	\$	80.00	Average price to purchase unabridged	1,119	\$	89,520.00
Audio Books - E-Room Collection	\$	80.00	Average price to purchase unabridged	170	\$	13,600.00

## Tucker Free Library (continued)

Audio Books - J-Room Collection	\$	80.00	Average price to purchase unabridged	1,142	\$ 91,360.00
Audio Books - YA Collection	\$	80.00	Average price to purchase unabridged	51	\$ 4,080.00
Interlibrary Loans	\$	30.00	Amazon.com price plus shipping	1,694	\$ 50,820.00
Adult Programs Attended	\$	10.00	Adult admission to museum/event	200	\$ 2,000.00
Children's Programs Attended	\$	6.00	Child's admission to museum/event	750	\$ 4,500.00
Number of Computer Users	\$	45.00	Monthly cost for home Internet	2,011	\$ 90,495.00
Hours of Computer Use	\$	12.00	Fed Ex/Kinkos price per hour	9,620	\$ 115,440.00
	9 F				\$ 1,260,386.00
			appropriation 09		\$ 178,404.00
			VALUE/Appropriation \$ 2009		\$ 7.06
			VALUE/Appropriation \$ 2008		\$ 5.01
			INCREASE IN VALUE		\$ 2.05